TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sanuk U.S.A., LLC		107 <i>/25/2</i> 011 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SurfBBQ, LLC
Street Address:	2140 Orinda Drive
Internal Address:	Unit M
City:	Cardiff
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92007
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85328655	SANUK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)360-9315

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-360-0080

Email: tmdocket@gbclaw.net

Correspondent Name: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 300 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0475.104409
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tanja Proehl
Signature:	/Tanja Proehl/
Date:	08/30/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=SurfBBQ LLC Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif

85328655

Cコ *40.000

TRADEMARK REEL: 004613 FRAME: 0936



State of California **Secretary of State**

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

JUL 25 2011

A \$30,00 filing fee must accompany this form.

1	IMPORTANT - Read	instructions bef	ore completing this form.	This Space F	For Filing Use Only
	SECRETARY OF STAT	E FILE NUMBER	2. NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY		
	1997023	1	Sanuk U.S.A., LLC		
	COMPLETE ONLY THE NECESSARY.	SECTIONS WHERE	Information is being changed.	ADDITIONAL PAGES MAY	BE ATTACHED IF
	A. LIMITED LIABILI ABBREVIATIONS T	TY COMPANY NAME LC'OR'LLC.")	(END THE NAME WITH THE WORDS TUM)	(EU UABIUTY COMPANY," "LTC	2. Liability co. or the
	SurfBBQ, LLC		•		
	B. THE LIMITED LIA	BILITY COMPANY W	fill be manag e d by (check one)	:	:
•		IGER IN ONE MANAGER ID LIABILITY COMPAN	y Member(S)		•
	C. AMENDMENT TO	TEXT OF THE ARTI	CLES OF ORGANIZATION:		
					•
	A PART OF THE	S CERTIFICATE. O	IN THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE SET F THER MATTERS MAY INCLUDE A C	FORTH ON SEPARATE ATT.	ACHED PAGES AND ARE MADE
	LIABILITY COMP	PANY IS TO DISSOLV	E OR AMY CHANGE IN THE EVENTS	THAT WILL CAUSE THE DE	SSOLUTION,
	FUTURE EFFECTIVE D	PANY IS TO DISSOLV	E OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVENTS	THAT WILL CAUSE THE DE	SSOLUTION,
	FUTURE EFFECTIVE D	PANY IS TO DISSOLV	E OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVENTS MONTH	THAT WILL CAUSE THE DE	YEAR
	FUTURE EFFECTIVE D	PANY IS TO DISSOLV DATE, IF ANY: ATTACHED, IF ANY:	E OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVENTS MONTH 0	THAT WILL CAUSE THE DIS	SSOLUTION, YEAR
	FUTURE EFFECTIVE D	PANY IS TO DISSOLV DATE, IF ANY: ATTACHED, IF ANY:	E OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVENTS MONTH	THAT WILL CAUSE THE DIS	SSOLUTION, YEAR
	FUTURE EFFECTIVE D	PANY IS TO DISSOLV DATE, IF ANY: ATTACHED, IF ANY:	E OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVENTS MONTH 0	THAT WILL CAUSE THE DIS	SSOLUTION, YEAR
	FUTURE EFFECTIVE D	PANY IS TO DISSOLV DATE, IF ANY: TTAGHED, IF ANY: RED THAT I AM THE I	E OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVENTS MONTH 0	THAT WILL CAUSE THE DIS	SSOLUTION, YEAR
i.	FUTURE EFFECTIVE D NUMBER OF PAGES A IT IS HEREBY DECLAR SIGNATURE OF AUTHOR	PANY IS TO DISSOLV DATE, IF ANY: OTTAGHED, IF ANY: RED THAT AM THE I	E OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVENTS MONTH 0	DAY RUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION	SSOLUTION, YEAR
	FUTURE EFFECTIVE D NUMBER OF PAGES A IT IS HEREBY DECLAR	PANY IS TO DISSOLV DATE, IF ANY: OTTACHED, IF ANY: RED THAT AM THE I	E OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVENTS MONTH PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INST	DAY RUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION	SSOLUTION, YEAR
i.	FUTURE EFFECTIVE DE NUMBER OF PAGES A IT IS HEREBY DECLAR SIGNATURE OF AUTHORITHMENT Thomas J. Kelley, Mar	PANY IS TO DISSOLV DATE, IF ANY: OTTACHED, IF ANY: RED THAT AM THE I	E OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVENTS MONTH PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INST	DAY RUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION	SSOLUTION, YEAR
	FUTURE EFFECTIVE D NUMBER OF PAGES A IT IS HEREBY DECLAR SIGNATURE OF AUTHORS THOMAS J. Helley, May TYPE OR PRINT NAME AN	PANY IS TO DISSOLV TATE, IF ANY: THAGHED, IF ANY: RED THAT I AM THE I ZED PERSON TAGGET TO TITLE OF AUTHORIZE	E OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVENTS MONTH PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INST	DAY RUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION DATE	SSOLUTION, YEAR
	FUTURE EFFECTIVE D NUMBER OF PAGES A IT IS HEREBY DECLAR SIGNATURE OF AUTHORS THOMAS J. Helley, Mai TYPE OR PRINT NAME AN RETURN TO: NAME ION Kes	PANY IS TO DISSOLV TATE, IF ANY: THACHED, IF ANY: RED THAT I AM THE I TEED PERSON TAGGET TO TITLE OF AUTHORIZE TEELOR	E OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVENTS MONTH PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INST	DAY RUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION DATE	YEAR ON IS MY ACT AND DEED.
	FUTURE EFFECTIVE D NUMBER OF PAGES A IT IS HEREBY DECLAR SIGNATURE OF AUTHORS THOMAS J. Helley, Man TYPE OR PRINT NAME AR RETURN TO: NAME ION Kes FIRM Sanuk S	PANY IS TO DISSOLV TATACHED, IF ANY: RED THAT I AM THE I TEED PERSON TAGGET THE OF AUTHORIZE USA, LLC	E OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVENTS MONTH PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INST	DAY RUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION DATE	YEAR ON IS MY ACT AND DEED.
	FUTURE EFFECTIVE D NUMBER OF PAGES A IT IS HEREBY DECLAR SIGNATURE OF AUTHORS THOMAS J. Helley, Man TYPE OR PRINT NAME ART NAME INT Kes FIRM Sanuk (AODRESS 2140 C)	PANY IS TO DISSOLV THAT I, IF ANY: THAT I AM THE I THA	E OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVENTS MONTH PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INST	DAY RUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION DATE	YEAR ON IS MY ACT AND DEED.
	FUTURE EFFECTIVE D NUMBER OF PAGES A IT IS HEREBY DECLAR SIGNATURE OF AUTHORS THOMAS J. Helley, Mar TYPE OR PRINT NAME AR RETURN TO: NAME ION Kes FIRM Senuk 9 AODRESS 2140 C CITY/STATE Cardiff,	PANY IS TO DISSOLV THAT I, IF ANY: THAT I AM THE I THA	E OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVENTS MONTH PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INST	DAY RUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION DATE	YEAR ON IS MY ACT AND DEED.
i.	FUTURE EFFECTIVE D NUMBER OF PAGES A IT IS HEREBY DECLAR SIGNATURE OF AUTHORS THOMAS J. Helley, Man TYPE OR PRINT NAME ART NAME INT Kes FIRM Sanuk (AODRESS 2140 C)	PANY IS TO DISSOLV THAT I, IF ANY: THAT I AM THE I THA	E OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVENTS MONTH PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INST	DAY RUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION DATE	YEAR ON IS MY ACT AND DEED.
	FUTURE EFFECTIVE D NUMBER OF PAGES A IT IS HEREBY DECLAR SIGNATURE OF AUTHORS THOMAS J. Helley, Mar TYPE OR PRINT NAME AR RETURN TO: NAME ION Kes FIRM Senuk 9 AODRESS 2140 C CITY/STATE Cardiff,	PANY IS TO DISSOLV THAT I, IF ANY: THAT I AM THE I THA	E OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVENTS MONTH PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INST	DAY RUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION DATE	YEAR ON IS MY ACT AND DEED.

SEC/STATE FORM LLC-2 (Rev. 03/2006) - HILING FEE \$30.00

APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004613 FRAME: 0937

RECORDED: 08/30/2011